## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT \*\*\* <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u> <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

## Dated Shillong, the 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2014

NO.EDN.144/2005/406 – In partial modification to this Department's Notification NO.EDN. 144/2005/404, Dated 17.1.2014, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to designate Smti T.M. Pyngrope, Special Officer, office of the Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya Shillong to be Public Information Officer for the time being till Shri P. Ryngskai, Deputy Director of School Education & Literacy, and Public Information Officer resumes his duties.

Sd/-Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department

## Memo.NO.EDN.144/2005/406-A Copy for information to :-

- 1. P.S to Chief Minister for information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S to Minister I/C. Education for information of the Minister.
- 3. Principal Secretary, Education Department.
- 4. Commissioner & Secretary, Education Department.
- 5. Commissioner & Secretary, Information and Public Relation Department.
- 6. Secretary State Information Commission, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 7. Secretary, Education Department.
- 8. State Project Director, SEMAM, Shillong.
- 9. Executive Chairman, MBOSE, Tura.
- 10. Additional Secretary, Education Department.
- 11. Joint Secretary, Education Department.
- 12. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 13. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 14. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 15. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya Shillong.
- Web Administrator, office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya Shillong for posting on Website of Education department.



By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Leducation Department

I.W.Notification II(Education-I) 6/6/2014 3:34 PM

## Dated Shillong the 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2014.